
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035400-2024 

Contract

KS3 and/or KS4 Interventions for the Alternative
Provision Programme

Sheffield City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035400

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0402cd  

Published 31 October 2024, 6:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035400-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035400-2024
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

KS3 and/or KS4 Interventions for the Alternative Provision Programme

Reference number

KS3 and/or KS4 Interventions

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are seeking to purchase a range of Alternative Provision (AP) programmes. These should
be delivered through interventions from potential suppliers which will assist referred pupils’
academic, social, and emotional development. Programmes should meet the needs of the
learners and will be designed to deliver appropriate experiences, skills acquisition and the
undertaking of relevant outcomes as co-determined with the referring school or agency. The
programmes will vary where appropriate as AP delivers short term interventions which are
supported by school for the remainder of the week, as AP cannot deliver all or substantially
all of a pupil’s education. The AP will provide learning opportunities in the form of short-term
interventions with mapped and clearly agreed opportunities for learning in collaboration with
the school.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £95

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are seeking to purchase a range of Alternative Provision (AP) programmes. These should
be delivered through interventions from potential suppliers which will assist referred pupils’
academic, social, and emotional development. Programmes should meet the needs of the
learners and will be designed to deliver appropriate experiences, skills acquisition and the
undertaking of relevant outcomes as co-determined with the referring school or agency. The
programmes will vary where appropriate as AP delivers short term interventions which are
supported by school for the remainder of the week, as AP cannot deliver all or substantially
all of a pupil’s education. The AP will provide learning opportunities in the form of short-term
interventions with mapped and clearly agreed opportunities for learning in collaboration with
the school. Sheffield City Council has been running programmes of Alternative Provision for
over fifteen years. These programmes are aimed at providing off-site provision for learners of
all abilities, including those who are not actively engaged in education and those who are in
danger of disengaging and becoming NEET (Not in Education, Employment or Training)
post-16. Demand for the programme is entirely led by schools and the Local Authority for
school age learners on whose behalf Access and Inclusion procure, contract manage and
quality assure a diverse range of provisions from an approved network of suitably
experienced and qualified providers across the city.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Alternative Provision



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027964

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

KS3 and/or KS4 Interventions for the Alternative Provision Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Outcome Oasis Learning Ltd

82A James Carter Road

Mildenhall

IP28 7DE

/Notice/027964-2023


Page 6 to 9

Email

kellsaeed@gmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

15481553

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £95

Total value of the contract/lot: £95

mailto:kellsaeed@gmail.com


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

KS3 and/or KS4 Interventions for the Alternative Provision Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RedEverywhere

Chruch View 

Doncaster 

DN11AF

Email

marcus.isman@redeverywhere.co.uk

Telephone

+44 427802312

mailto:marcus.isman@redeverywhere.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09126770

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £95

Total value of the contract/lot: £95

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-19T09:28:13+0100
	TCPDF




